

EPS Tariff 2021

(European Parcel Service)

Country	Rate per parcel up to 3kg	Rate per parcel up to 30kg	Transit Days
Austria	£14.86	£17.28	3
Belgium	£10.25	£12.32	2
Bulgaria	£28.39	£31.73	4-7
Croatia	£25.55	£28.72	4-6
Czech Republic	£11.63	£14.36	3-4
Denmark	£17.30	£19.87	3
Eire	£12.95	£15.50	2-3
Estonia	£20.37	£23.21	5
Finland	£27.55	£30.89	5
France	£14.49	£16.86	2-3
Germany	£11.53	£13.71	2-3
Hungary	£12.52	£14.69	4
Italy	£17.30	£19.87	3-4
Latvia	£18.62	£21.71	5
Lithuania	£16.53	£18.37	5
Luxembourg	£11.48	£13.71	2
Netherlands	£10.35	£12.44	2
Norway*	£29.72	£33.40	6
Poland	£12.69	£14.86	4
Portugal	£17.86	£20.54	4
Romania	£27.38	£31.39	4-6
Slovakia	£15.51	£18.20	3-4
Slovenia	£16.03	£18.70	4-5
Spain	£16.19	£18.68	4
Sweden	£21.04	£23.88	5
Switzerland*	£17.20	£20.04	3

Fuel Surcharge to be applied: Current rate is 12%

Brexit surcharge to EU destinations: £0.25 / £4.50 min per parcel

Transit times quoted are based from day of despatch from Mission Express LHR

Rates shown per parcel with maximum gross weight of 30 kilos

Maximum dimensions in cm: (1xL + 2xW + 2xH) must be under 300

Maximum Length 100cm

Hazardous shipments are prohibited

Business and residential deliveries

Return to origin charges apply

Receiver email / SMS alert prior to delivery

Fully tracked via <u>www.missionexpress.com</u>

^{*}Non-documents surcharge of £30.00 per parcel